

Date: 13-03-2023

HFFCIL/BSE/NSE/EQ/158/2022-23

To, **BSE Limited**, Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001. Scrip Code- **543259** To, **The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,** The Listing Department, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400 051. Scrip Symbol- **HOMEFIRST**

<u>Sub:</u> Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2015 ("Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant Regulation 29 (2) of Takeover Regulations, we have received the attached disclosure from Bessemer India Capital Holdings II Ltd with respect to disposal of equity shares of Home First Finance Company India Limited.

Kindly take the same on record.

For Home First Finance Company India Limited

Shreyans Bachhawat Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS NO: 26700

Home First Finance Company India Limited • CIN: L65990MH2010PLC240703 • Customer Care No.: +91 88805 49911

Bessemer India Capital Holdings II Ltd.

Apex House, Bank Street, TwentyEight Cybercity, Ebene 72201, Republic of Mauritius Tel: (230) 467 3000 Fax: (230) 467 4000

Ref: JG/RHR/RSE (Please quote our reference in your reply)

10 March 2023

Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001, India Scrip Code: 543259

The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1 Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051, India Scrip Symbol: HOMEFIRST

The Compliance Officer and Company Secretary Home First Finance Company India Limited 511, Acme Plaza Andheri Kurla Road Andheri East Mumbai 400 059 Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir

Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations")

We, Bessemer India Capital Holdings II Ltd. ("We"), hereby file the prescribed disclosures under the format prescribed under Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Regulations, with respect to disposal of equity shares of Home First Finance Company India Limited.

We request you to please take these disclosures on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Arunagirinatha Runghien Director - For and on behalf of the Board of Directors



Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Home First Finance Company India Limited (" Company ")			
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller	Seller – Bessemer India Capital Holdings II Ltd.			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	NSE & BSE			
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the disposal under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	6,811,313 ⁽¹⁾	7.75% ⁽¹⁾	7.75% ⁽¹⁾	
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,811,313 ⁽¹⁾	7.75% ¹⁾	7.75% ⁽¹⁾	
Details of sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	6,811,313	7.75%	7.75%	
b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) sold	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the seller	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6,811,313	7.75%	7.75%	

After the sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	Nil	Nil	
b) Shares encumbered with the seller	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after sale	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.).	Mode of sale – Open Market			
Date of sale of shares	March 9, 2023			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said sale ⁽²⁾	₹175,691,868 comprising of 8,78,45,934 equity shares ⁽¹⁾ having face value INR 2/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale ⁽²⁾	₹175,691,868 comprising of 8,78,45,934 equity shares ⁽¹⁾ having face value INR 2/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale ⁽²⁾	₹175,691,868 comprising of 8,78,45,934 equity shares ⁽¹⁾ having face value INR 2/- each			

(1) Total shares / Total equity share capital / voting capital has been extracted from the latest shareholding pattern dated December 31, 2022 uploaded by the Company on the stock exchanges.

Note: Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the Company assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the Company.

(2) Subsequent to the shareholding pattern filed by the Company with the stock exchanges for the quarter ended December 31, 2022, there were ESOP allotments made by the Company. However, the percentages and the total share capital are calculated basis the total number of equity shares as of December 31, 2022.

mphin

Arunagirinatha Runghien Director - For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mauritius Date: 10 March 2023

"\/MUPRVSFLS01.sannetrust.com\IFSFILE\$\Client\OP6-Vehlen\GBC1\Bessemer India Capital Holdings II Ltd\Sect14\2023\HFFC\10.03.2023-HFFC\Draft\B466_Intimation under